FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

05-11-2000



101353198

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	ecord the attac	hed origina	I document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveya	nce Type			
■ New	×	Assignment		Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		_			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	-	License		Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #		Merger		Other	
Corrective Document	-		U.S. Govern	2142 C14#	
Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Attorney Docket No: 004682. P004C	-	Depar Depar	tmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of con	veying parties a	Excecution Date Month Day Year	
Name(Istparty) Mr Payroll Corporation				04122000	
Name (2nd party)					
Name (3rd party)					
Name (4th party)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	ional names of rece	eiving parties att	·····	
Name(line I) InnoVentry Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Delaware				receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) 534 4th Street				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3) San Francisco	Califo:	rnia	9410	Assignment.)	
City	State/Count	ry	Zip Coo	le	
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the UName	Jnited States)		Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
And Carlot Hall the state of th	FFICE USE	ONLY			
	<u></u>				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collectio REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Send comments naton and Regulate n Budget Package DDRESS	s regarding this burder tory Affairs, Office of the 0651-0027, Patent an	n estimate to the U Management and nd Trademark Ass	J.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief I Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project signment Practice. DO NOT SEND	
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trade					

PATENT

REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0660

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (S) or Patent Number (S) Area Code and Telephone Number (S) Area Code and Telephone Number (S) Area Code and Telephone Number (S)	
Address (line 1) BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Seventh Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Seventh Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.	
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.	# 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.	# 1
	# 1
Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s)	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Patent Application Number (s) 09528412. If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the	Month Day Year
patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	d. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the second se	er: # <u>02-2666</u>

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jorđan M. Becker

39,602

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

for Miller

Signature

4/17/00

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0661

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is effective 1/24/99 by and between the below-identified Assignor and Assignee. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Payroll Corporation, a Texas Corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 W. 7th Street, Suite 800, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 ("Assignor"), by its undersigned duly authorized officer, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to _InnoVentry Corp... a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 534 4th Street, San Francisco. California, 94107 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire world-wide right, title, and interest for all intellectual property rights of Assignor, including Assignor's inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks (including good will associated therewith), copyrights and trade secrets for the United States and all foreign countries, and including any and all improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent application having application no. 09/528,411, filed on March 17, 2000, and entitled Method and Apparatus for Automatic Check Cashing effective 1/24/99, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, effective 1/24/99 Assignor further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper intellectual property protection, including patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to the intellectual property rights conveyed herein including said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; agree to sign any further documents needed to perfect, protect or otherwise enforce the intellectual property rights of said Assignee; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Date: 4/12/00 Mr. Payroll Corporation

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8300

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0662